505228473 12/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5275243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIGEL PARKER	11/19/2013
JOANNA MISA-HARRIS	11/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAULI-RICE LTD
Street Address:	37 WARREN STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1T 6AD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16215092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123398300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HAUGEN LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: SUITE 1130 - TCF TOWER Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-6818.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=JMH_Assignment#page1.tif source=Parker_assignment#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047730 FRAME: 0631 505228473

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I'

NAME	CITIZENSHIP	ADDRESS
Joanna Misa-Harris	Philippine(\$	55 Albany Mansions
		Albert Bridge Road
	조임 생활성 네. 얼룩함	London
		SW11 4PQ

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to CAULI-RICE LTD a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales of 37 Warren Street, London W1T 6AD United Kingdom and having company registration number 08744091 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest for all countries of the world in and to all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application entitled

Method for Processing Vegetables

as set out in Schedule 1 appended hereto, including the right to claim priority and all national stages of any and all international or regional patent applications, all continuations and divisions of all of said patent applications (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations and continuations of divisions), (hereinafter referred to collectively as "patent applications"), the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions, re-examination certificates and supplementary protection certificates in **ASSIGNEE**, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives or to evidence this transfer.

Executed this 19th day of November 2013

Jun Mis Harris

Name: Mrs Joanna Misa-Harris

PATENT REEL: 047730 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I

NAME	CITIZENSHIP	ADDRESS
Nigel Parker	UK	29 Oak Tree Lane
		Woodgate
		Chichester
		West Sussex
		PO20 3GU

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to CAULI-RICE LTD a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales of 37 Warren Street, London W1T 6AD United Kingdom and having company registration number 08744091 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all our right, title and interest for all countries of the world in and to all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application entitled

Method for Processing Vegetables

as set out in Schedule 1 appended hereto, including the right to claim priority and all national stages of any and all international or regional patent applications, all continuations and divisions of all of said patent applications (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations and continuations of divisions), (hereinafter referred to collectively as "patent applications"), the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions, re-examination certificates and supplementary protection certificates in **ASSIGNEE**, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives or to evidence this transfer.

Executed this 19th day of November 2013

Name: Mr Nigel Parker

RECORDED: 12/10/2018

PATENT REEL: 047730 FRAME: 0633